
CH~CKS Orl DnAFTS--insuff1o1en~· fund checks. Applicability of 
Sec~1on 430 b R. s . Mo. 1929. 

Uarch 23, 1937 

F \LED 

Ron. 'ieyne V. Slankard 
Prosecuting Attorney 
Newton County 

f ') 
Neosho, K1ssour1 

Dear Sir: 

tollotrs: 
We have your request tor an opinion which 1s as 

-A gives B a check drawn on a bank 
in which A does not have outf ic1Pnt 
funds (although he has a small acount 
not suff1c1Pnt to cover the check) 
to pay said check in full upon its 
presentation, ln paym~nt of "ork and 
labor performed by B tor A. 

Should A be char~d un1er Section 
4304 or 4305 , R.S . Ko. 1929, and it 
"it should be brought under Section 4305 
will you please furn1Bh me the form tor 
the information. 

I have charged a number of similar 
cases under Sec. 4305 and have never 
had 1t oueot1oned. However , I have one 
t1led now and the Juuge does not aeem 
to think the information 1A Rurt1cient . " 

Section 4305 R. ~ . K1~eour1 1929, 1P ~~mnd at the 
making, drawlne, uttering or delivering of a check on a bank 
at a time when the maker "has not sutt'1c1ont funda .. in or 
credit with such bank. I onolose herewith a copy ot an opinion 
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written by this office February 10, 1937, to Ur. G. Logan 
Harr , relative to the anplicabi1 ity of Sections 4304, 4~05 
and 4306, 

I am also encl osing a copy of the information used in 
tho r ecent case ot St a te vs . Taylor, 73 q . W(~378. Although 
thl s information was not Ppecificall y passed on by the 
Court we are of the opi nion tha t it i s sufficient to meet 
the r equirements of the statutes. 

APPROVED: 

'3. E. TAYLOR 
(Act ing) Attorney General 

I'ER:lW 
Enoloaures- 2 

Respectful ly submitted, 

ERANKLIN r::t REAGAN, 
Assistant Attorney General 

I 


